
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4357
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2014
NURSING EDUCATION SCHEME FOR ST
Sahu Shri Tamradhwaj

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched a free nursing education scheme for the students belonging to scheduled tribes;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) the amount provided by the Government for the said schemes being implemented in the States and the number of students selected for the said programme;

(d) whether the Government has fixed the maximum number of students in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS(SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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